

LA Case 4 of 2018

Order No. 32

Date:-18.07.2025

Today is fixed for P. Hearing.

Petitioner and the OP (BDA) file haziras through their respective lawyers.

OP (State) files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and rejected.

Hence the OP (State) is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be heard exparte against the OP (State).

To 14.08.2025 for exparte P. Hearing against the OP (State).

D/C by me

ADJ

Addl. Dist. Judge
2nd Court, Burdwan