

LA Case 4 of 2018

Order No. 33

Date:-14.08.2025

Today is fixed for exparte P. Hearing against the OP (State).

Petitioner and the OP (BDA) file haziras through their respective lawyers.

OP (State) files a verified petition showing cause therein. Copy served.

The cause shown therein is sufficient and as such the same has been accepted.

OP (State) has also filed a petition with a prayer to take off the matter from exparte board, on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the matter be taken off from exparte board and be fixed for P. Hearing.

Fix 29.10.2025 for P. Hearing.

D/C by me

ADJ

Addl. Dist. Judge
2nd Court, Burdwan