

LA Case 4 of 2018

Order No. 34

Date:-29.10.2025

Today is fixed for P. Hearing.

Both parties file haziras.

Witness namely Taraknath Agarwala is examined in chief as PW 1 and cross examined in full and discharged. During examination of PW 1 he has proved the documents which have been marked as Ext. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 respectively.

Petitioner declines to adduce any further evidence.

Hence the evidence of PW stands closed.

Fix 02.12.2025 for evidence of OPW.

D/C by me

ADJ

Addl. Dist. Judge
2nd Court, Burdwan