

L.A Case 04 of 2018
CIS 04 of 2018

Order No. 35.
Dated –02.12.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence of OPW.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files petition and submitted that the OP intended to prove certain public document which shall be marked as document for adjudicating the award amount to the petitioner. Those documents are true attested photocopy of Calcutta Gazette Notification dtd. 25.11.97, true attested photocopy of Calcutta Gazette declaration dtd. 01.01.98, true attested photocopy of Calcutta Gazette erratum, true attested photocopy of Calcutta Gazette erratum dtd. 03.04.98, certificate of possession, form-13, form-13A, true attested photocopy of CC voucher which should be marked as exhibit.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that though these documents are public documents but those documents cannot prove the valuation of the land of petitioner. As such, these documents cannot be proved against this petitioner but if those documents are exhibited then it should be with objection from the side of the petitioner.

Heard, considered and after going through the record, this court finds that although witness is not produced from the side of OP but the documents produced by OP are the public document which should be marked as exhibit with objection for ends of justice.

Let the true attested photocopy of Calcutta Gazette Notification dtd. 25.11.97, true attested photocopy of Calcutta Gazette declaration dtd. 01.01.98, true attested photocopy of Calcutta Gazette erratum, true attested photocopy of Calcutta Gazette erratum dtd. 03.04.98, certificate of possession, form-13, form-13A, true attested photocopy of CC voucher are marked as Exbt. A to Exbt. H respectively with objection.

Fix 07.01.2026 for hearing of argument.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

A.D.J

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Purba Bardhaman